Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Ferro Corporation		03/24/1999	CORPORATION: OHIO

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Filtros, Ltd.	
Street Address:	603 Commercial Street	
City:	Pittsford	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	14445	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: NEVADA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1092749	AIRAMIC
Registration Number:	1017922	ASTROX

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (216)566-9711

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 216-566-9700

Email: docketing@rankinhill.com

Rankin, Hill, Porter & Clark LLP Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: 925 Euclid Avenue, Suite 700 Cleveland, OHIO 44115-1405 Address Line 4:

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Kenneth A. Clark
Signature:	/Kenneth A. Clark/
Date:	07/18/2005

Total Attachments: 2

TRADEMARK REEL: 003122 FRAME: 0837

900028460

source=assignment#page1.tif source=assignment#page2.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003122 FRAME: 0838

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Ferro Corporation, an Ohio corporation, ("Ferro"), with its principal place of business at 1000 Lakeside Avenue, Cleveland, Ohio 44114-1183, is the owner of the U.S. trademark registrations set forth on the attached schedule (hereinafter the "Trademarks");

WHEREAS, Ferro has adopted and uses in its business said Trademarks;

WHEREAS, Filtros, Ltd., a Nevada limited liability company, ("Buyer"), with its principal place of business at 603 Commercial Street, Pittsford, New York, has purchased certain assets from Ferro that relate to the Trademarks; and

WHEREAS, Ferro has agreed to transfer to Buyer and Buyer desires to acquire all the right, title and interest of Ferro in and to the Trademarks.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Ferro does hereby assign and transfer unto Buyer all of Ferro's right, title and interest in and to the said Trademarks, together with the goodwill of the business associated with and symbolized by said Trademarks, including the registrations therefor, together with all claims for damages by reason of infringement of same, with the right to sue for and collect the same for its own use and enjoyment, and for the use and enjoyment of its successors and assigns.

Executed this 24 day of March, 1999.

ATTEST:

FERRO CORPORATION

Maryann Surois By: Tomana

Title: <u>Assutent</u> Screen

10

11

12

1:

TRADEMARK REEL: 003122 FRAME: 0839

Registered Trademarks

 Trademark
 Reg. No.

 FILTROS
 285,171

 FILTROS & Design
 700,966

 AIRAMIC
 1,092,749

 ASTROX
 1,017,922

RECORDED: 07/18/2005

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003122 FRAME: 0840

10

12

13